TEE-TYPE FILTERS
Pressure Ratings Temperature Ratings
Aluminum (5K)
Operating: 5,000 PSI
Proof: 7,500 PSI
Burst: 20,000 PSI
Stainless (6K)
Operating: 6,000 PSI

55E Housing Less Assembly 55E Cellulose Elements 55E Micro-Glss Elements 55E Stainless Elements
Optional
51 Series How to Order 6000 PSI Example Part Number
A B C D E F G H I J K
51 S - 10 4 S - 25S E N - V B2 B25
Description CodeSection A
Filter Series Tee-Type Filters up to 6000 PSI 51 51
Section B
Aluminum 5000 PSI A A
303 Stainless 6000 PSI S S
316 SS - 6000 PSI T T
Section C Element Size
10 GPM / 300 SCFM 51E 10 10
16 GPM / 600 SCFM 52E 16 16
24 GPM / 1200 SCFM 53E 24 24
35 GPM /2500 SCFM 54E 35 35
50 GPM / 4000 SCFM 55E 50 50
Section D
1/4" 4 4
3/8" 6 6
1/2" 8 8
3/4" 12 12
1" 16 16
1 1/4" 20 20
1 1/2" 24 24
Section E
SAE S S
NPT P P
AS5202 A A
316 Sintered SSTL 0.2 .2P .2P
316 Sintered SSTL 0.7 .7P .7P
316 Sintered SSTL 2 2P 2P
316 Sintered SSTL 5 5P 5P
Cellulose 3 3C 3C
Cellulose 10 10C 10C
Microglass 1 1M 1M
Microglass 3 3M 3M
Microglass 5 5M 5M
Microglass 10 10M 10M
Microglass 25 25M 25M
304 SSTL 2 10 10S 10S
304 SSTL 5 18 18S 18S
304 SSTL 10 25 25S 25S
304 SSTL 40 75 75S 75S
304 SSTL 100 150 150S 150S
Section G
150 PSID Cellulose A A
300 PSID Cellulose B B
300 PSID Microglass C C
3250 PSID Microglass D D
4500 PSID Stainless Wire E E
2000 PSID 316 Sintered F F
Section H
Buna -40°F to +250°F N N
Viton® -20°F to +400°F V V
EPR -60°F to 400°F E E
Teflon® -320°F to +450°F T T
Kalrez® -40°F to +550°F K K